THE CORPORATION OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF TEMAGAMI

BY-LAW NO. 15-1261

Being a by-law to amend By-law 14-1203, a by-law to set fees and charges for services,
activities and use of municipal property.

WHEREAS under Section 391 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O., 2001, c.25; 2006, c. 32, Sched.
A, s. 163 (1), as amended, a municipality may pass by-laws imposing fees or charges on persons,
(a) for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of it;
(b) for costs payable by it for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of
any other municipality or local board; and
(©) for the use of its property including property under its control.

AND WHEREAS on the 17% day of July 2014, the Council of the Municipality of Temagami
passed By-law 14-1203 to set fees and charges for services, activities and for the use of its property;

AND WHEREAS Council now deems it desirable to amend Schedule F (Tipping Fees) of said
By-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami
hereby enacts as follows:

1. That Schedule “F” of By-law 14-1203 be hereby repealed and replaced by Schedule “F”
attached hereto and forming part of this by-law;

2. That the Clerk of the Municipality of Temagami is hereby authorized to make minor
modifications or corrections of a grammatical or typographical nature to the by-law and
schedule, after the passage of this by-law, where such modifications or corrections do not
alter the intent of the by-law.

3. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of the final passing
thereof;

BE TAKEN AS READ A FIRST time on this 27" day of August 2015.
READ A SECOND AND THIRD time and finally passed this 27" day of August 2015.
Mayor
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TIPPING FEES*

2014

Tipping fees for up to 3 cubic metres of Allowable Waste*
(3 cubic metres-1/2 ton load - limit of 1 per
For ratepayers week)

Domestic waste

Organic Waste

Metals - Providing it is disposed of in the metal pile at site
Objects containing Freon Gas

Inorganic earth like material

Construction materials including shingles
Commercial & Government garbage
Dump truck load of allowable waste
Burnable Brush - residents

Non-resident Commercial annual user fee
Non-residents annual user fee

Commercial Spills Waste

Boats

Service Calls (to open and supervise landfill during closed
hours)

* Allowable waste as described in the Waste Management By-law

No Charge

$ 6.00

$ 320
No Charge
No Charge
$ 6.00

$ 6.00

$ 6.30

$ 150.00
No Charge
$ 275.00
$120.00

on approval basis only-quotation

required
$ 6.30
$ 38.00

per cubic metre
per cubic metre

per cubic metre
per cubic metre
per cubic metre
per load

per foot

per hour - min one

hour

* Non-residents who have purchased an annual landfill card for the set fee are entitled to the tipping

fees for ratepayers.
* Hazardous/contaminated waste not accepted.
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